

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3872/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 21/06/2005 in CRLP No. 4529/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF

KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

A.ARVIND RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.PANIAPPA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3873 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 12/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

quately covered by the Counsel for the Petitioner submits that this case is s

principles laid down by this Court in the case of S.M.S. Pharmaceuticals Lt
d. v. Neeta

Bhalla reported in 2005 (7) SCALE 397.

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings, in the meantime.

Counsel submits that he also has other submissions t
o advance, which we

shall consider on the next date.

ay Dhawan)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Vij

urt Master

Court Master

Co