

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3872/2005

(From the final order dated 21/06/2005 in CRLP No. 4529/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

A.ARVIND RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.PANIAPPA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3873 of 2005
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. N.P.S.Paswan, Adv.
Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet fresh notice be issued to Respondent No.1 by ordinary
process. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

