

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 524/2007

A.ARVIND RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.PANIAPPA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Criminal Appeal No. 525/2007

(With Office Report)

Date: 14/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post tomorrow i.e. Wednesday, the 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2017.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER